

Mill & Overlay FY23 Program (#8173901)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of

Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of

04/27/2022 10:00 AM CDT

	Item Description	UofM	Original Quantity	Revised Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Superior Bowen Asphalt		Ideker, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<i>Base Bid - Mill &amp; Overlay FY 23 Program</i>										
2.01	Asphalt, APWA TYPE RC 5-01	TON	48864	33,122	\$66.59	\$2,205,593.98	\$84.10	\$2,785,560.20	\$92.36	\$3,059,147.92
2.02	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	2443	1,656	\$123.05	\$203,770.80	\$195.00	\$322,920.00	\$145.30	\$240,616.80
2.03	Milling 2" depth, Full Width	SY	408924	276,936	\$1.63	\$451,405.68	\$2.16	\$598,181.76	\$2.56	\$708,956.16
2.04	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	39715	3,155	\$0.25	\$788.75	\$0.29	\$914.95	\$0.24	\$757.20
2.05	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken White High-Build Paint	LF	7020	4,230	\$0.25	\$1,057.50	\$0.29	\$1,226.70	\$0.24	\$1,015.20
2.06	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	69435	13,100	\$0.25	\$3,275.00	\$0.29	\$3,799.00	\$0.24	\$3,144.00
2.07	Pavement Marking - 4" Broken Yellow High-Build Paint	LF	1215	0	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.29	\$0.00	\$0.24	\$0.00
2.08	Pavement Marking - 6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	790	305	\$5.75	\$1,753.75	\$10.80	\$3,294.00	\$9.00	\$2,745.00
2.09	Pavement Marking - 12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	953	323	\$9.20	\$2,971.60	\$15.60	\$5,038.80	\$13.00	\$4,199.00
2.10	Pavement Marking - 24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	446	78	\$16.10	\$1,255.80	\$25.20	\$1,965.60	\$21.00	\$1,638.00
2.11	Pavement Marking - Left Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	EA	106	43	\$224.25	\$9,642.75	\$420.00	\$18,060.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00
2.12	Pavement Marking - Right Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	EA	36	5	\$224.25	\$1,121.25	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
2.13	Pavement Marking - 2-Head Turn Arrow Thermoplastic	EA	1	0	\$345.00	\$0.00	\$720.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
2.14	Pavement Marking - "ONLY" Symbol Thermoplastic	EA	7	3	\$402.50	\$1,207.50	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$2,883,844.36</b>		<b>\$3,745,041.01</b>		<b>\$4,040,669.28</b>
<i>Alternate Bid No. A - Animal Control Parking Lot</i>										
2.01A	Asphalt, APWA TYPE RC 5-01	TON	231		\$66.59	\$15,382.29	\$124.00	\$28,644.00	\$109.14	\$25,211.34
2.02A	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	15		\$123.05	\$1,845.75	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$632.83	\$9,492.45
2.03A	Milling 2" depth, Full Width	SY	1947		\$1.63	\$3,173.61	\$4.80	\$9,345.60	\$7.66	\$14,914.02
2.04A	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	544		\$0.25	\$136.00	\$2.22	\$1,207.68	\$1.85	\$1,006.40
2.15A	Pavement Marking - ADA Wheelchair Symbol	EA	2		\$214.50	\$429.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
<b>Alternate Bid No. A Total:</b>						<b>\$20,966.65</b>		<b>\$42,227.28</b>		<b>\$51,274.21</b>
<i>Alternate Bid No. B - Public Works Parking Lot</i>										
2.01B	Asphalt, APWA TYPE RC 5-01	TON	528		\$66.59	\$35,159.52	\$116.30	\$61,406.40	\$81.55	\$43,058.40
2.02B	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	30		\$123.05	\$3,691.50	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$559.99	\$16,799.70
2.03B	Milling 2" depth, Full Width	SY	4444		\$1.63	\$7,243.72	\$7.60	\$33,774.40	\$4.43	\$19,686.92
2.04B	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	1728		\$0.25	\$432.00	\$1.14	\$1,969.92	\$0.95	\$1,641.60
2.15B	Pavement Marking - ADA Wheelchair Symbol	EA	5		\$214.50	\$1,072.50	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
<b>Alternate Bid No. B Total:</b>						<b>\$47,599.24</b>		<b>\$103,300.72</b>		<b>\$82,561.62</b>
<i>Alternate Bid No. C - Police Parking Lot</i>										
2.01C	Asphalt, APWA TYPE RC 5-01	TON	1694		\$66.59	\$112,803.46	\$94.41	\$159,930.54	\$70.85	\$120,019.90
2.02C	Asphalt Patching, Full Depth	TON	85		\$123.05	\$10,459.25	\$150.00	\$12,750.00	\$273.32	\$23,232.20
2.03C	Milling 2" depth, Full Width	SY	14267		\$1.63	\$23,255.21	\$4.80	\$68,481.60	\$3.04	\$43,371.68
2.04C	Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	LF	5000		\$0.25	\$1,250.00	\$0.72	\$3,600.00	\$0.60	\$3,000.00
2.15C	Pavement Marking - ADA Wheelchair Symbol	EA	5		\$214.50	\$1,072.50	\$330.00	\$1,650.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
<b>Alternate Bid No. C Total:</b>						<b>\$148,840.42</b>		<b>\$246,412.14</b>		<b>\$190,998.78</b>
<b>Base Bid + 3 Alternates</b>						<b>\$3,101,250.67</b>		<b>\$4,136,981.15</b>		<b>\$4,365,503.89</b>